DISTRIBUTION BOX
TYPE 07-5105-****/****
INSTRUCTION MANUAL NO. BP/IO/12/08
September 2017
Edition 3.1
(02.2022)
EXPROTEC Sp. z o.o.
43-100 Tychy

The product may be used in explosive gas atmospheres falling within zone 0, 1 or 2 (G) and
may be used in a location where dust explosive atmospheres falling within zone 21 or 22 (D) occur.
2. Type designation
          07-5105–* * * * / * * * * X
Version Code
Dimensions
of the hous-
ing
LxBxH mm
Code
Dimensions
of the housing
LxBxH mm
Code Housing
Code
X
polyester with cover (black) 05 100x100x60 1001/0006 200x300x150 2003/0015 Steel S
  150x150x80 1501/5008 380x300x155 3803/0015 Polyester ---
  400x150x80 4001/5008 300x380x210 3003/8021
  200x200x80 2002/0008 400x400x210 4004/0021
  300x200x80 3002/0008 400x600x210 4006/0021
  150x150x100 1501/5010 600x600x210 6006/0021
  200x200x120 2002/0012 600x760x210 6007/6021
  300x200x120 3002/0012 600x800x300 6008/0030
  400x200x120 4002/0012 800x800x300 8008/0030
  600x200x120 6002/0012 800x1000x300 8001/00030
  300x300x120 3003/0012 1000x1000x300 10001/00030
  300x300x160 3003/0016 1000x1200x300 10001/20030
  380x380x160 3803/8016 1200x1000x300 12001/00030
  400x200x160 4002/0016 1200x1000x400 12001/00040
  400x400x160 4004/0016
Unusual housing sizes - as requested by the client.
DISTRIBUTION BOX 07-5105 –INSTRUCTION MANUAL NO. BP/IO/12/08
EXPROTEC    Page 4
3. Technical data
Table 1. Technical specifications
Design features:
07-5105-****/**** glass-fibre reinforced polyester —
07-5105-****/****S stainless steel —
Explosion protection marking***) I M1 Ex ia I Ma*)
I M1 Ex ia op is I Ma*)
II 1G Ex ia IIC TX Ga*)**)
II 1G Ex ia op is IIC TX Ga*)**)
II 2D Ex ia IIIC TX Db*)**)
II 2D Ex ia op is IIIC TX Db*)**)
EU-type examination certificate  OBAC 05 ATEX 008 —
Protection rating EPDM gasket  IP66 —
SILICONE gasket  IP65 —
Installation position support structure —
Connected cable cross-section 0.5..10 mm2
Sizes of cable glands M12x1,5; M16x1,5; M20x1,5; M25x1,5;
M32x1,5; M40x1,5; M50x1,5; M63x1,5;
—
Range of cable glands 3.5..35 mm
*) Explosion-proof design marking depends on the type of terminals used.
**) Explosion-proof (TX) design marking depending on the gasket used.
***) Explosion-proof design marking specified in a separate table.
Marking of explosion-proof design:
Electrical terminals
Electrical
and fiber optic terminals
Ambient tem-
perature
Gasket
Protection
rating
I M1 Ex ia I Ma I M1 Ex ia op is I Ma -20..+40oC
EPDM IP66
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga  II 1G Ex ia op is IIC T6 Ga -20..+40oC
I M1 Ex ia I Ma I M1 Ex ia op is I Ma -55..+55oC
SILICONE IP65
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga  II 1G Ex ia op is IIC T6 Ga -55..+40oC
II 1G Ex ia IIC T5 Ga  II 1G Ex ia op is IIC T5 Ga -55..+55oC